<u> </u>		- U.S. DEBARTMENT OF COUNTRICE
Form <b>PTO-1595 REC</b> (Rev. 10/02)	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEE	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks: Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	l	ddress of receiving party(ies) inklijke Philips Electronics N.V
Agilent Technologies, Inc.		ress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach	ed? Yes No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment ☐ M	lerger Street Addre	ess: Groenewoudseweg 1
	hange of Name 5621 BA E	indhoven, the Netherlands
Other		State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	p.(s) 6,336,900
09/290 149 09/290 210	6,367,3	314 6,038,465
09/290,149 09/290,210 6,367,314 6,038,465  Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be maile	ed:	- Proposition
Name:Douglas B. McKnight	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$_200.00
Internal Address:	Finclosed	
Philips Intellectual Property & Stand	dards Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit acco	ount number:
Street Address: 595 Miner Road	14-1270	
		···
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 4	4143	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
		Ostaba- 42, 2005
Douglas B. McKnight	- Dalumet	October 13, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date and documents: 3
l otal number o	f pages including cover sheet, attachments	_and documents: 🖵 🛩 🖁

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0673

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the August 1, 2001 (hereinafter referred to as the "Effective Date") by and between AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") and KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a company incorporated under the laws of The Netherlands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 17, 2000 between Assignor and Assignee ("Asset Purchase Agreement"), Assignor agreed to assign to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now wish to complete the assignment of said certain patents and patent applications from Assignor to Assignee pursuant to a First Amendment To Schedule 4.10(a) of the Asset Purchase Agreement executed concurrently herewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including that recited in the Asset Purchase Agreement),

- 1. Assignor hereby grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee, by execution hereof (or, where appropriate or required, by execution of separate instruments of assignment), all its right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule (hereinafter referred to as the "Additional Assigned Patents"), to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its subsidiaries, its successors and assigns.
- 2. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement of the Additional Assigned Patents and the right to claim priority from the Additional Assigned Patents.

PATENT

REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0674

- 3. Assignee acknowledges and agrees that this Assignment is subject to any and all licenses or any other rights that may have been acquired by or arisen in a third party with respect to the Additional Assigned Patents and related rights prior to the Effective Date.
- 4. This Assignment may be signed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when one or more such counterparts have been signed by each party and received by the other party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Patrick J. Harrett

Title: Vice President, Assistant General

Counsel and Director of Intellectual

Property

**RECORDED: 10/13/2005**